

**HB0353/202118/1**

BY: House Judiciary Committee

**AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 353**

(First Reading File Bill)

**AMENDMENT NO. 1**

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Restitution –”; strike beginning with “and” in line 2 down through “Child” in line 3 and substitute “– Restitution”; in line 5, strike “restore or pay the full value” and substitute “pay for the restoration”; strike beginning with “increasing” in line 6 down through “incident;” in line 7; in line 7, strike “restitution” and substitute “destruction of funerary objects”; and strike in their entirety lines 13 through 17, inclusive.

**AMENDMENT NO. 2**

On page 2, in line 25, strike “**RESTORE OR**”; and in line 26, strike “**THE FULL VALUE**” and substitute “**FOR THE RESTORATION**”.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 12, inclusive.